Doc No. VH*-OMA0066-E
Product name
Hand Valve
Model / Series / Product Number
VH Series
2
 Contents
1. Safety Instructions ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 1 to 7

― ● ● ―
● ― ― ―
4. How to Order
VH 2 0 1 －  F 02 －R－
    Hand valve
Body size (Base size)
2 1/4 base
3 3/8 base
4 1/2 base
6 1 base
Thread type
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
VH2 VH3 VH4 VH6
02 1/4 ● ● ● -
03 3/8 - ● ● -
04 1/2 - - ● -
06 3/4 - - ● ●
10 1 - - - ●
Port size
(nominal size)
Body size
VH2 VH3 VH4 VH6
Nil Standard ● ● ● ●
L Long handle - ● ● -
R
Handle
position
180°
change
● ● ● ●
* When specifying more than one option,
　indicate symbols alphabetically.
　 handle side as standard.
Symbol Description
Body size
∗ Note that 1(P) port of VH600 is located on
Nil Standard
X116 Handle (Red)
Made to Order
JIS symbol
0
3 position
closed center
1
3 position
exhaust center
2 2 position
Switching method
10
5. Construction / Parts list
Component Parts
No. Description
Material
VH200 / 300 / 400 VH600
1 Cover Zinc die-casted Cast iron
2 Body Aluminum die-casted Cast iron
Replacement Parts
Description No.
Component
parts
Material
Part No.
VH200 VH300 VH400
Maintenance and
repair kit*
3 Slide ring Resin
KT-VH2-N KT-VH3-N KT-VH4-N 4 Slide ring spring Piano wire
5 O-ring NBR
Handle head
assembly*
6 Handle head Zinc alloy